

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

KALCHINI, DIST. ALIPURDUAR

Phone & Fax No. 03566-240205, Mobile – 9434746850, E-mail: kalchinibdo@gmail.com, website: www.bdokalchini.in

Memo No. 1554

/KCN

Date: 28.06.2022

NOTICE

All the bonafide agencies under Kalchini Block who have participated in Tender process of Government Works are hereby notified that –

- 1. They have to submit application for release of Earnest Money at the drop box which will be kept under the custody of Head Clerk during the period **01.07.2022 to 31.07.2022**
- 2. The following documents to be attached along with the application
 - a) N.I.T. Details.
 - b) Bank A/c details proof -
- i) Xerox copy of Pass Book OR
- ii) Cancelled Cheque in original
- c) Original deposit slip.
- 3. The applications will undergo scrutiny and processing during the period **01.08.2022 to 31.08.2022**
- 4. The fund of Earnest Money will be released during the month of September, 2022.
- 5. If any duplicacy or fraudulently detected, legal actions as per law should be taken immediately upon the incumbent.

Block Development Officer Kalchini

Date: 28.06.2022

Memo No. 1554 /1(75)/KCN

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The District Magistrate, Alipurduar.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Alipurduar.
- 3. The Head Clerk, Kalchini Block for compliance accordingly.
- 4. Sri Jr. Engineer (All), Kalchini Block
- 5. Sri (all) Agency, Kalchini Block
- 6. Office File.

Block Development Officer
Kalchini